
Southern Oregon (13-7, 10-2) -vs- Northwest (WA) (6-14, 3-9)
01/24/26 at Kirkland, WA

 
 

 
 
Southern Oregon 74

Northwest (WA) 66

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 58
Site: Kirkland, WA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southern Oregon 39 35 74
Northwest (WA) 31 35 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Gio Evanson * 36 10-22 5-11 2-2 2-2 4 1 2 0 0 5 27
5 Elijah Jackson * 23 2-6 2-3 5-6 1-1 2 4 1 2 0 0 11
25 Bryce Dyer * 34 3-5 2-3 0-0 2-4 6 2 2 1 1 3 8
0 Jace Anderson * 30 4-8 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 3 0 2 8
3 Luke Wagstaff * 19 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 7
11 Brady Rice * 17 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 3 0 0 5
15 Joe Juhala * 16 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 0 4
4 Jack Chlumak * 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Jaivion McLaughlin * 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Trey Neff * 15 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Emmett Fenz * 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tyson Neff * 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Rex Denker * 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jacob Axmaker * 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Julian Vaucher * 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 205 27-60 11-28 9-10 8-19 27 12 11 9 1 10 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29   51.72% 5-13   38.46% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 12-31   38.71% 6-15   40.00% 5-6   83.33%
Total 27-60   45.0% 11-28   39.3% 9-10   90.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 13 1st-01:27

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Lucius Fox * 36 8-10 1-2 1-2 2-5 7 0 0 1 0 0 18
3 Christian Watkins * 40 5-13 0-3 3-3 2-5 7 3 8 6 0 3 13
22 Andrew Iyamah * 34 4-10 0-3 4-7 2-5 7 2 2 2 2 0 12
15 Logan Stempniak * 35 4-9 3-6 0-0 2-2 4 3 2 4 0 0 11
5 Trent Williams * 34 2-8 0-4 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 1 0 1 4
24 Kyle Robinson, Jr. * 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
23 CJ Bayak 5 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
11 Ethan Martin 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-55 4-19 10-14 10-24 34 12 13 14 2 7 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27   44.44% 2-9   22.22% 5-7   71.43%
Second Half 14-28   50.00% 2-10   20.00% 5-7   71.43%
Total 26-55   47.3% 4-19   21.1% 10-14   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 3 1st-13:25



1st Half Box Score
Southern Oregon 39

Northwest (WA) 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Gio Evanson 18 3-9 1-4 2-2 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 3 9
5 Elijah Jackson 6 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 5
25 Bryce Dyer 17 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 1 2 5

Jace Anderson 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 4
3 Luke Wagstaff 9 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
11 Brady Rice 11 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 3 0 0 5
15 Joe Juhala 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
4 Jack Chlumak 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Jaivion McLaughlin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Trey Neff 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Emmett Fenz 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tyson Neff 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Rex Denker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jacob Axmaker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Julian Vaucher 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 105 15-29 5-13 4-4 5-10 15 7 8 6 1 6 39
51.7% 38.5% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Lucius Fox 16 3-4 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
3 Christian Watkins 20 3-7 0-2 1-1 1-2 3 1 3 1 0 1 7
22 Andrew Iyamah 15 1-5 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 3
15 Logan Stempniak 16 3-6 2-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 3 0 0 8
5 Trent Williams 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Kyle Robinson, Jr. 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
23 CJ Bayak 5 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
11 Ethan Martin 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-27 2-9 5-7 6-9 15 5 6 7 0 3 31
44.4% 22.2% 71.4%



2nd Half Box Score
Southern Oregon 35

Northwest (WA) 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Gio Evanson 18 7-13 4-7 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 18
5 Elijah Jackson 17 1-5 1-2 3-4 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 6
25 Bryce Dyer 17 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 1 3

Jace Anderson 18 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 1 4
3 Luke Wagstaff 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Brady Rice 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Joe Juhala 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
4 Jack Chlumak 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jaivion McLaughlin 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Trey Neff 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Emmett Fenz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tyson Neff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Rex Denker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jacob Axmaker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Julian Vaucher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-31 6-15 5-6 3-9 12 5 3 3 0 4 35
38.7% 40.0% 83.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Lucius Fox 20 5-6 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 0 11
3 Christian Watkins 20 2-6 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 2 5 5 0 2 6
22 Andrew Iyamah 19 3-5 0-1 3-5 2-3 5 1 1 0 2 0 9
15 Logan Stempniak 19 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
5 Trent Williams 20 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 4
24 Kyle Robinson, Jr. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 CJ Bayak 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ethan Martin 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-28 2-10 5-7 4-15 19 7 7 7 2 4 35
50.0% 20.0% 71.4%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Oregon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwest (WA)
19:48 MISS LAYUP by FOX,LUCIUS

BLOCK  by DYER,BRYCE 19:48
REBOUND DEF by RICE,BRADY --
MISS LAYUP by EVANSON,GIO 19:30
REBOUND OFF by DYER,BRYCE --
MISS LAYUP by DYER,BRYCE 19:27

-- REBOUND DEF by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN
19:16 MISS 3PTR by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by DYER,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by JUHALA,JOE 19:06

-- REBOUND DEF by IYAMAH,ANDREW
18:50 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TRENT

STEAL  by EVANSON,GIO 18:49
MISS 3PTR by RICE,BRADY 18:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TRENT
18:16 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JUHALA,JOE(in the paint) 17:48 2-2
ASSIST  by RICE,BRADY --

17:29 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FOX,LUCIUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN

GOOD LAYUP by JUHALA,JOE(in the paint) 17:17 4-4
ASSIST  by JACKSON,ELIJAH --

17:04 MISS LAYUP by IYAMAH,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN

16:58 MISS LAYUP by IYAMAH,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by RICE,BRADY --
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ELIJAH 16:51 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by EVANSON,GIO --

16:35 TURNOVER  by IYAMAH,ANDREW
STEAL  by EVANSON,GIO 16:33

16:02 FOUL  by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN
GOOD FT by JACKSON,ELIJAH 16:02 8-4 V 4
GOOD FT by JACKSON,ELIJAH 16:02 9-4 V 5

15:45 9-6 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by FOX,LUCIUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN

TURNOVER  by RICE,BRADY 15:38
15:36 STEAL  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
15:33 9-9 GOOD 3PTR by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN

-- ASSIST  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by EVANSON,GIO 15:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TRENT
FOUL  by EVANSON,GIO 14:48

14:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:48 MISS FT by IYAMAH,ANDREW

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:48 9-10 H 1 GOOD FT by IYAMAH,ANDREW

SUB IN by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 14:48
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JACE 14:48
SUB OUT by JUHALA,JOE 14:48
SUB OUT by RICE,BRADY 14:48
FOUL  by JACKSON,ELIJAH 14:31
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ELIJAH 14:31

14:18 MISS JUMPER by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by FOX,LUCIUS

FOUL  by DYER,BRYCE 14:12
14:12 9-11 H 2 GOOD FT by FOX,LUCIUS
14:12 MISS FT by FOX,LUCIUS

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JACE --



GOOD LAYUP by DYER,BRYCE(in the paint) 13:58 11-11
13:47 TURNOVER  by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN

STEAL  by EVANSON,GIO 13:46
MISS LAYUP by EVANSON,GIO 13:43
REBOUND OFF by EVANSON,GIO --
MISS LAYUP by EVANSON,GIO 13:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
13:25 11-13 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by JACKSON,ELIJAH 13:25
13:25 11-14 H 3 GOOD FT by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by NEFF,TREY 13:25
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ELIJAH 13:25
GOOD LAYUP by WAGSTAFF,LUKE(in the paint) 13:04 13-14 H 1

12:53 13-16 H 3 GOOD DUNK by FOX,LUCIUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN

GOOD 3PTR by DYER,BRYCE 12:25 16-16
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,JACE --

12:08 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TRENT
REBOUND DEF by EVANSON,GIO --
GOOD 3PTR by EVANSON,GIO 11:58 19-16 V 3
ASSIST  by DYER,BRYCE --

11:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:35 19-18 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,JACE(in the paint) 11:13 21-18 V 3
SUB IN by CHLUMAK,JACK 10:54
SUB OUT by DYER,BRYCE 10:54

10:54 SUB IN by MARTIN,ETHAN
10:54 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TRENT
10:49 MISS 3PTR by IYAMAH,ANDREW

-- REBOUND OFF by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN
10:40 21-20 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by IYAMAH,ANDREW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
10:18 FOUL  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by EVANSON,GIO 10:17 22-20 V 2
GOOD FT by EVANSON,GIO 10:17 23-20 V 3

10:17 SUB IN by KYLE ROBINSON,JR
10:17 SUB OUT by IYAMAH,ANDREW
09:53 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

ASSIST  by EVANSON,GIO --
GOOD JUMPER by CHLUMAK,JACK 09:34 25-20 V 5

09:08 MISS LAYUP by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by NEFF,TREY --

09:02 FOUL  by KYLE ROBINSON,JR
GOOD DUNK by ANDERSON,JACE(in the paint) 08:43 27-20 V 7

08:22 TURNOVER  by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN
08:22 SUB IN by IYAMAH,ANDREW
08:22 SUB OUT by FOX,LUCIUS

MISS 3PTR by EVANSON,GIO 07:51
-- REBOUND DEF by IYAMAH,ANDREW

FOUL  by CHLUMAK,JACK 07:43
SUB IN by DYER,BRYCE 07:43
SUB OUT by CHLUMAK,JACK 07:43

07:22 MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN

07:19 27-22 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,JACE 07:14

07:13 STEAL  by KYLE ROBINSON,JR
06:50 TURNOVER  by IYAMAH,ANDREW

STEAL  by ANDERSON,JACE 06:48
GOOD 3PTR by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 06:28 30-22 V 8



ASSIST  by DYER,BRYCE --
06:06 TURNOVER  by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN

STEAL  by DYER,BRYCE 06:02
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,JACE 05:42
REBOUND OFF by NEFF,TREY --
MISS LAYUP by NEFF,TREY 05:38
REBOUND OFF by EVANSON,GIO --
SUB IN by RICE,BRADY 05:33
SUB IN by FENZ,EMMETT 05:33
SUB OUT by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 05:33
SUB OUT by EVANSON,GIO 05:33

05:33 SUB IN by FOX,LUCIUS
05:33 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TRENT
05:33 SUB OUT by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN
05:33 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by FENZ,EMMETT 05:26
REBOUND OFF by NEFF,TREY --
MISS 3PTR by NEFF,TREY 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TRENT
04:59 MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by RICE,BRADY --
04:30 FOUL  by IYAMAH,ANDREW
04:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:30 SUB IN by BAYAK,CJ
04:30 SUB OUT by IYAMAH,ANDREW

TURNOVER  by RICE,BRADY 04:21
FOUL  by DYER,BRYCE 04:08
FOUL  by ANDERSON,JACE 03:52

03:52 30-23 V 7 GOOD FT by BAYAK,CJ
03:52 30-24 V 6 GOOD FT by BAYAK,CJ

SUB IN by EVANSON,GIO 03:52
SUB OUT by NEFF,TREY 03:52

03:16 TURNOVER  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by DYER,BRYCE 03:14
TURNOVER  by DYER,BRYCE 03:11

02:57 MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by KYLE ROBINSON,JR

SUB IN by JUHALA,JOE 02:50
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JACE 02:50
GOOD LAYUP by RICE,BRADY(in the paint) 02:40 32-24 V 8

02:27 32-26 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by BAYAK,CJ(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DYER,BRYCE 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:00 FOUL  by KYLE ROBINSON,JR
02:00 SUB IN by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN
02:00 SUB IN by IYAMAH,ANDREW
02:00 SUB OUT by KYLE ROBINSON,JR
02:00 SUB OUT by FOX,LUCIUS

GOOD JUMPER by EVANSON,GIO 01:55 34-26 V 8
GOOD LAYUP by EVANSON,GIO(in the paint) 01:48 36-26 V 10

01:36 MISS 3PTR by IYAMAH,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by JUHALA,JOE --
GOOD 3PTR by RICE,BRADY 01:27 39-26 V 13
ASSIST  by JUHALA,JOE --

01:05 MISS LAYUP by BAYAK,CJ
-- REBOUND OFF by BAYAK,CJ

01:02 39-28 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by BAYAK,CJ(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by EVANSON,GIO 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by CHLUMAK,JACK 00:40
SUB OUT by FENZ,EMMETT 00:40

00:32 39-31 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN



-- ASSIST  by IYAMAH,ANDREW
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:13
SUB IN by JACKSON,ELIJAH 00:13
SUB OUT by CHLUMAK,JACK 00:13

00:13 SUB IN by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
00:13 SUB IN by MCGAUGHEY-FICK,SHANE
00:13 SUB IN by WADE-HENDERSON,DEVIN
00:13 SUB IN by KYLE ROBINSON,JR
00:13 SUB IN by DOWNIE,CAMERON
00:13 SUB OUT by MCGAUGHEY-FICK,SHANE
00:13 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TRENT
00:13 SUB OUT by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
00:13 SUB OUT by IYAMAH,ANDREW
00:13 SUB OUT by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN

TURNOVER  by RICE,BRADY 00:02
00:00 STEAL  by BAYAK,CJ
00:00 MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Oregon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwest (WA)
SUB IN by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 20:00
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JACE 20:00
SUB OUT by JUHALA,JOE 20:00
SUB OUT by RICE,BRADY 20:00
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ELIJAH 19:41
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ELIJAH --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ELIJAH 19:34

-- REBOUND DEF by IYAMAH,ANDREW
19:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
19:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
19:30 TURNOVER  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by EVANSON,GIO 19:16
-- REBOUND DEF by FOX,LUCIUS

18:56 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TRENT
REBOUND DEF by DYER,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,JACE 18:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
18:19 MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by IYAMAH,ANDREW
18:15 39-33 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by IYAMAH,ANDREW(in the paint)
17:57 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TRENT

MISS LAYUP by EVANSON,GIO 17:47
17:47 BLOCK  by IYAMAH,ANDREW

-- REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by JACKSON,ELIJAH 17:42

17:42 39-34 V 5 GOOD FT by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
17:42 39-35 V 4 GOOD FT by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
17:36 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TRENT

GOOD FT by JACKSON,ELIJAH 17:36 40-35 V 5
GOOD FT by JACKSON,ELIJAH 17:36 41-35 V 6

17:11 41-37 V 4 GOOD DUNK by FOX,LUCIUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,JACE 16:56
16:55 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TRENT
16:35 41-40 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN

-- ASSIST  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ELIJAH 16:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TRENT
15:53 41-43 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by FOX,LUCIUS



-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TRENT
MISS 3PTR by EVANSON,GIO 15:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TRENT
15:11 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TRENT

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by RICE,BRADY 15:11
SUB IN by JUHALA,JOE 15:11
SUB OUT by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 15:11
SUB OUT by DYER,BRYCE 15:11
GOOD JUMPER by EVANSON,GIO 14:43 43-43
FOUL  by JUHALA,JOE 14:29

14:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:29 MISS FT by IYAMAH,ANDREW

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:29 43-44 H 1 GOOD FT by IYAMAH,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by JUHALA,JOE 14:15
-- REBOUND DEF by IYAMAH,ANDREW

13:56 43-46 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TRENT(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RICE,BRADY 13:43

-- REBOUND DEF by FOX,LUCIUS
13:35 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by EVANSON,GIO --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,JACE(in the paint) 13:16 45-46 H 1

13:02 MISS 3PTR by IYAMAH,ANDREW
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by JUHALA,JOE 12:57
SUB IN by NEFF,TREY 12:57
SUB IN by DYER,BRYCE 12:57
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ELIJAH 12:57
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JACE 12:57

12:56 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TRENT
-- REBOUND OFF by IYAMAH,ANDREW

12:52 45-48 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by FOX,LUCIUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by IYAMAH,ANDREW

MISS JUMPER by EVANSON,GIO 12:30
REBOUND OFF by DYER,BRYCE --
GOOD 3PTR by DYER,BRYCE 12:15 48-48
ASSIST  by JUHALA,JOE --

11:55 48-50 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by IYAMAH,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN

GOOD 3PTR by EVANSON,GIO 11:35 51-50 V 1
11:22 TURNOVER  by FOX,LUCIUS

SUB IN by JACKSON,ELIJAH 11:22
SUB OUT by EVANSON,GIO 11:22
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ELIJAH 11:11 54-50 V 4

11:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by JUHALA,JOE 10:55

10:55 54-51 V 3 GOOD FT by IYAMAH,ANDREW
10:55 54-52 V 2 GOOD FT by IYAMAH,ANDREW

SUB IN by ANDERSON,JACE 10:55
SUB OUT by JUHALA,JOE 10:55

10:55 SUB IN by MARTIN,ETHAN
10:55 SUB OUT by IYAMAH,ANDREW

MISS LAYUP by NEFF,TREY 10:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ETHAN

10:26 STEAL  by MARTIN,ETHAN
10:25 54-54 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,ETHAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RICE,BRADY 10:10
-- REBOUND DEF by FOX,LUCIUS

10:02 MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by FOX,LUCIUS

09:59 54-56 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FOX,LUCIUS(in the paint)



09:36 FOUL  by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN
09:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 09:36
SUB IN by EVANSON,GIO 09:36
SUB OUT by RICE,BRADY 09:36
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JACE 09:36

09:29 FOUL  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
MISS FT by JACKSON,ELIJAH 09:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JACKSON,ELIJAH 09:29 55-56 H 1
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JACE 09:29
SUB OUT by NEFF,TREY 09:29

09:29 SUB IN by IYAMAH,ANDREW
09:29 SUB OUT by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN
09:06 55-58 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
08:57 SUB IN by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN
08:57 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by IYAMAH,ANDREW

08:36 MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by WAGSTAFF,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by WAGSTAFF,LUKE(in the paint) 08:20 57-58 H 1

08:00 MISS 3PTR by FOX,LUCIUS
REBOUND DEF by DYER,BRYCE --

07:55 FOUL  by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ELIJAH 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FOX,LUCIUS
07:19 TURNOVER  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN

STEAL  by EVANSON,GIO 07:17
GOOD LAYUP by EVANSON,GIO(in the paint) 07:15 59-58 V 1

07:08 TURNOVER  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by EVANSON,GIO 07:05
MISS 3PTR by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by FOX,LUCIUS
06:41 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by DYER,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by EVANSON,GIO 06:18
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,JACE --
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,JACE 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN
05:42 TURNOVER  by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN

SUB IN by JUHALA,JOE 05:42
SUB OUT by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 05:42
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,JACE(in the paint) 05:20 61-58 V 3

05:10 TURNOVER  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by DYER,BRYCE 05:09
GOOD LAYUP by EVANSON,GIO(in the paint) 04:56 63-58 V 5

04:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:25 63-60 V 3 GOOD DUNK by FOX,LUCIUS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
GOOD 3PTR by EVANSON,GIO 04:06 66-60 V 6
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,JACE --

03:40 MISS LAYUP by IYAMAH,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN

03:37 66-62 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,JACE 03:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,JACE 03:07

03:07 STEAL  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
03:07 66-64 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TRENT(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:04



MISS LAYUP by EVANSON,GIO 02:40
02:40 BLOCK  by IYAMAH,ANDREW

-- REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
02:20 TURNOVER  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN

STEAL  by ANDERSON,JACE 02:19
02:04 FOUL  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 02:04
SUB OUT by JUHALA,JOE 02:04
GOOD 3PTR by EVANSON,GIO 01:45 69-64 V 5
ASSIST  by WAGSTAFF,LUKE --

01:29 MISS 3PTR by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ELIJAH --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ELIJAH 01:10

01:09 STEAL  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
01:02 69-66 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by IYAMAH,ANDREW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by JACKSON,ELIJAH 01:02

01:02 MISS FT by IYAMAH,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by WAGSTAFF,LUKE --
SUB IN by NEFF,TREY 01:02
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ELIJAH 01:02
GOOD 3PTR by EVANSON,GIO 00:37 72-66 V 6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:34
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,JAIVION 00:33
SUB OUT by WAGSTAFF,LUKE 00:33

00:23 MISS 3PTR by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by NEFF,TREY --

00:16 FOUL  by IYAMAH,ANDREW
GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,JAIVION 00:16 73-66 V 7
GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,JAIVION 00:16 74-66 V 8
SUB IN by RICE,BRADY 00:16
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,JAIVION 00:16

00:11 MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by NEFF,TREY --


